TERA® S/FTP SYSTEM
Exceeding ISO/IEC category 7A /class FA specifications, Siemonʼs fully
shielded TERA end-to-end cabling solution is the highest-performing,
most secure twisted-pair copper cabling system available. TERA supports
performance beyond 10Gb/s and passes stringent TEMPEST security
testing.
The only non-RJ connector approved as a category 7A/class FA interface,
TERA fits within a standard RJ45 footprint and is easily connected to RJ45

12 = 12 Port
Add “B” for bulk project pack of 100 modular cords.
Ordering Information
TERA CATEGORY 5e COMPATIBLE PATCH CORDS
TERA-to-Shielded RJ-45, or TERA-to- 6 position (Voice) modular plug,
LS0H cable assembly, ivory jacket, colored boot.
Boot Color:
Cord Length:
01 = 1m (3.28 ft.)
02 = 2m (6.56 ft.)
03 = 3m (9.84 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.4 ft.)
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
07 = Green
Plug Type:
2E2 = 2-Pair, RJ-45,
10/100BASE-T
2UT = 2-Pair, RJ-45,
Token Ring
1U1 = 1-Pair*, UTP,
6-position, Voice
T(XXX)-(XX)M-B(XX)L